Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the entity of Assignee from a corporation of the State of Nevada to a corporation of the State of Delaware; and spelling of Assignor previously recorded on Reel 003155 Frame 0349. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the assignment.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
IlKnight Ridder Digital Corporation 1	FORMERLY Knightridder.com, Inc.	08/29/2005	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Media West-FPI, Inc.
Street Address:	7950 Jones Branch Drive
City:	McLean
State/Country:	VIRGINIA
Postal Code:	22107
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76008311	TALLAHASSEE'S HOME PAGE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)585-8080

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (202) 585-8000

Email: NPTM@nixonpeabody.com

Correspondent Name: H. Bryan Brewer, III Address Line 1: 401 9th Street, N.W.

Address Line 2: Suite 900

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004

T

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	000556-58083
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	H. Bryan Brewer, III

Ш TRADEMARK 900034755 **REEL: 003182 FRAME: 0255**

Signature:	/h. bryan brewer, iii/
Date:	10/26/2005
Total Attachments: 10 source=Media West 311 Assign#page1.tif source=Media West 311 Assign#page2.tif source=Media West 311 Assign#page3.tif source=Media West 311 Assign#page4.tif source=Media West 311 Assign#page5.tif source=Media West 311 Assign#page6.tif source=Media West 311 Assign#page7.tif source=Media West 311 Assign#page8.tif source=Media West 311 Assign#page9.tif source=Media West 311 Assign#page10.tif	

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT	TRA	DEMARK	ASSIGN	MENT
----------------------	-----	--------	--------	------

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1 09/08/2005 900031695

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Kight Ridder Digital Corporation	FORMERLY KnightRidder.com, Inc.	08/29/2005	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Media West-FPI, Inc.
Street Address:	7950 Jones Branch Drive
City:	McLean
State/Country:	VIRGINIA
Postal Code:	22107
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEVADA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2593168	TALLAHASSEE'S HOME PAGE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(202)585-8080

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:

(202) 585-8000

Email:

dmay@nixonpeabody.com

Correspondent Name:

DAVID L. MAY, Esq.

Address Line 1:

401 9th Street, N.W.

Address Line 2:

Suite 900

Address Line 4:

Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004-2128

NAME OF SUBMITTER: D	DAVID L. MAY, Esq.
Signature: /d	/david i. may/
Date: 0	09/08/2005

REEL: 003182 FRAME: 0257

TRADEMARK

RightFax 9/8/05 9:05 PAGE 005/005 Fax Server

Total Attachments: 4

source=Tallahassee's Home Page#page1.tif source=Tallahassee's Home Page#page2.tif source=Tallahassee's Home Page#page3.tif source=Tallahassee's Home Page#page4.tif

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
Kight Ridder Digital	FORMERLY	08/29/2005	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	
Corporation	KnightRidder.com, Inc.	inc.		

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Media West-FPI, Inc.
Street Address:	7950 Jones Branch Drive
City:	McLean
State/Country:	VIRGINIA
Postal Code:	22107
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEVADA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2593168	TALLAHASSEE'S HOME PAGE	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)585-8080

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is

unsuccessful.

Phone: (202) 585-8000

file://C:\Documents and Settings\hbb\Local Settings\Temporary Internet File RAPEMARK 10/3/2005 REEL: 003182 FRAME: 0259

Email: dmay@nixonpeabody.com

Correspondent Name: DAVID L. MAY, Esq.

Address Line 1:

401 9th Street, N.W.

Address Line 2:

Suite 900

Address Line 4:

Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004-

2128

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAVID L. MAY, Esq.
Signature:	/david I. may/
Date:	09/08/2005

Total Attachments: 4

source=Tallahassee's Home Page#page1.tif source=Tallahassee's Home Page#page2.tif source=Tallahassee's Home Page#page3.tif source=Tallahassee's Home Page#page4.tif

RECEIPT INFORMATION

ETAS ID:

TM37456

Receipt Date:

09/08/2005

Fee Amount:

\$40

file://C:\Documents and Settings\hbb\Local Settings\Temporary Internet File**T&ADEMARK** 10/3/2005

TALLAHASSEE DEMOCRAT ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK RIGHTS

Knight Ridder Digital ("KR Digital" or the "Assignor") has used and is using the federal trademark "Tallahassee's Home Page" (the "Mark"), which is identified on Schedule 6.11 of that certain Asset Exchange Agreement, dated as of August 3, 2005, by and among Federated Publications, Inc. ("Federated"), Media West-FPI, Inc. ("Media West"), Gannett Satellite Information Network, Inc. ("GANSAT"), Des Moines Register and Tribune Company ("DMRTC") and Gannett Co., Inc. ("Gannett," and with Federated, Media West, DMRTC and GANSAT, collectively, the "Gannett Companies"), and Tallahassee Democrat, Inc. ("TDI"), KR U.S.A., Inc. ("KR USA"), the Assignor and Knight-Ridder, Inc. ("KRI," and with TDI, KR USA and KR Digital, collectively, the "KRI Companies") (the "Agreement"), and said Assignor is the exclusive owner of the Mark and its registration, including the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, said Mark.

In consideration of the ownership of the Federated Assets and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby assigns to Media West, located at 7950 Jones Branch Drive, McLean, Virginia 22107 (the "Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest in and to the Mark and its registration, including the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, said Mark.

The Assignor further agrees, for itself, its successors and assigns, to execute such further documents and to perform such further lawful acts as may reasonably be requested by the Assignee, to effectuate this assignment.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank]

DIANE G. HARRISON
Commission # 1525020
Notary Public - California
Santa Clara County
My Comm. Expires Nov 7, 2008

ASSIGNEE

MEDIA WEST-FPI, INC.

By: _ Title:

County of washer
State of Nevada



My commission expires: May 5,2007

SCHEDULE A

List of Assigned Trademark Rights

Mark	Goods/Services	Owner of Record	Country	Serial No. Filing Date	Reg. No. Reg. Date
TALLAHASSEE'S HOME PAGE	42: Online computer services, namely creating indexes of information, sites, and other resources available on computer network	Knight Ridder Digital f/k/a KnightRidder.com, Inc.	United States	76/008,311 22-Mar- 2000	2593168 09-Jul- 2002

TRADEMARK REEL: 003182 FRAME: 0264

RECORDED: 10/26/2005